Solut ions th rough engineered products .
H ORRISEAL
A pDOVER RESOURCES COMPANY
LEVEL CONTROLLERS
SERIES 1001, 1001 A, AND 1001 XL
INTRODUCTION
Norriseal has been a leader in providing quality level mea­
surement devices to the petroleum market for over 30 years.

Class II — Groups E, F & G non-corrosive nature; but are
not sealed against immersion.
MODEL NUMBER CODE
Model 2 SM 60-SBB A-AE
END CONNECTIONS
SIZE CODE
1.50" 1,5
2.00" 2
3.00" 3
4.00" 4
6.00" 6
END CONNECTIONS
Beveled SIlD-On BS
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 40 B4
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 80 B8
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 160 Bl
Beveled Butt Weld Sch XXH BX
Grooved GV
1 Raised Face RF"
Flanaed Rina Type Joint RJ
I Special 4 Bblt SF
Screwed Male NPT SM
Yale Union YU
Dover Union DU
PRESSURE RATING
150 285 02
300 740 07
400 960 09
1000 10
600 1480 14
1500 15
2000 20
900 2220 21
2500 25
3000 30
1500 3750 36
4000 40
5000 50
6000 60
2500 6170 60
• BODY PRESSURE RATING SUBJECT TO SELECTION OF
DISPLACER. SEE DISPLACER CHART.
MATERIAL - BODY/SHAFT/BLOCK
BODY
SHAFT/
BEARING
BEARING
BLOCK
CODE
A696 CSor WCG 303 303 —
410 316 316 B
Allov-20 A-20 A-20 G
A696 CS (NACE) 316 316 N
316 (NACE) 316 316 R
316 316 S
PILOT MODE
MODE TYPE CODE
Electric DPDT (Ex-Proof) D
Electric SPDT (Ex-Proof) E
Electric DPDT (Splash Proof) F
Pneumatic-Relief (W/60 PSIG Gauge) G
Electric SPDT (Splash Proof) O
Electric SPDT (Hermetic Sealed) K
Electric DPDT (Hermetic Sealed) L
Pneumatic Snap (On-Off) S
Pneumatic Throttle (Modulatinq) T
TVPE
A Standard Case (10131 Only)
B Sealed Case/Cover Only
C Sealed Case/Cover and Piped Exhaust
D Sealed Case/Cover, Piped Exhaust
and Special Marine Internals
E Sealed Case/Gover and Special Marine

Level Controller
13
MODEL NUMBER CODE
The following model codes apply to the Series 1006 Vertical Chamber with Dome and to the Series 1006D Dome Only.
Model3AA14-20RF 14 - P l
CHAMBER/DOME PIPE SIZE
3.00" 3 3.00" 3
4.00" A
DESCRIPTION CODE
Flanqed LLC W/NPT Vent A
Ranqed LLC W/Top Flanaed Process Conn C
Screwed LLC W/NPT Vent E
Screwed LLC W/Top NPT Process Conn G
VERTICAL CHAMBER STYLE
TYPE
PROCESS
CONNECTION
TYPE
LEVEL CTL
CONNECTION
PROCESS
CONNECTION
MOUNTNG STYLE
CODE
Flanged See Dome Side Top-Side Btm A
Flanged See Dome Side Top-Btm B
Flanqed See Dome None-Side Btm C
Flanged See Dome None-Btm D
Screwed See Dome Side Top-Side Btm E
Screwed See Dome Side Top-Btm F
Screwed See Dome None-Side Btm G
Screwed See Dome None-Btm H
1006DDome Only 0
DESCRIPTION CODE
12.00 Inch 12
14.00 Inch 14
18.00 Inch 18
32.00 Inch 32
48.00 Inch 48
52.00 Inch 52
60.00 Inch 60
Dome Only 0
DOME/CHAMBER MATERIAL
DESCRIPTION
Carbon Steel A105/A106 ._
Carbon Steel A105/A106 Except Domestic D
Material G
304 Stainless Steel L
Carbon Steel - NACE. A333/A350 -SO'F M
Monel - NACE N
Carbon Steel - NACE. A105/A106 R
316 L Stainless Steel - X-Ray NACE S
316 Stainless Steel T
316 Stainless Steel - X-Ray X
Carbon Steel A105/A106 Except X-Ray
DESCRIPTION CODE
1.00 Inch 10
1.50 Inch 15
2.00 Inch 20
3.00 Inch 30
4.00 Inch 40
POSITION PROCESS CONNECTION
PI 0 Degrees W/LLC at 180 Degrees
P2 90 Deqrees W/LLC at 180 Degrees
P3 180 Degrees W/LLC at 180 Degrees
P4 270 Degrees W/LLC at 180 Degrees
P5 45 Degrees W/LLC at 180 Degrees
P6 135 Degrees W/LLC at 180 Degrees
P7 225 Degrees W/LLC at 180 Degrees
P8 315 Degrees W/LLC at 180 Degrees
STUD & GASKET MATERIAL
CODE STUD/NUT GASKET CODE STUD/NUT
RForFF RJ

Glass Connections are required. Give Size, Position, and Center to Center
14
MODEL NUMBER CODE
Series 1006 Horizontal Chamber
Model4_yi4-20BE14 -
DESCRIPTION
4.00"
CODE
HORIZONTAL DOME ST YLE
DESCRIPTION E 3 3
Leave Blank
HORIZONTAL CHAMBER STYLE
TYPE
PROCESS
CONNECTION
TYPE
LEVEL CTL
CONNECTION
PROCESS
CONNECTION
MOUNTNG STYLE
CODE
Screwed Ranaed Top-Bottom L
Ranaed Screwed Top-Bottom M
Ranaed Flanged Top-Bottom N
Socketweld Ranaed Top-Bottom S
Screwed Screwed Top-Bottom V
Socketweld Screwed Top-Bottom X
Buttweld Ranged Top-Bottom Y
Buttweld . Screwed Top-Bottom 2
DISPLACER LENGTH
10.00 Inch 10
12.00 Inch 12
14.00 Inch 14
Specifv XX
CHAMBER MATERIAL
DESCRIPTION
CaAon Steel A105/A106 —
Caibon Steel A105/A106 Except Domestic D
Material G
304 Stainless Steel L
Carbon Steel - NACE, A333/A350 -50°F M
Monel - NAGE N
Carbon Steel - NACE, A105/A106 R
316 L Stainless Steel • X-Rav NACE S
316 Stainless Steel T
316 Stainless Steel - X-Rav X
Carbon Steel A105/A106 Except X-Ray
STUD & GASKET MATERIAL
CODE STUD/NUT GASKET CODE STUD/NUT
RF or FF RJ
— ASTM A193-B7/
ASTM A194-2H
316L/GRF
CSTLGR
CSTL
Solid
A ASTM A193-B8M/
ASTMA194-8M
316L/GRF
CSTLGR
316 SS
Solid
B ASTM A193-B7/
ASTM A914-2H
316L/GRF
316SSGR
316SS
Solid
C mms. C S U ^ R
D mmm. smm
L ASTM A193-B7M/
ASTM A194-2HM